Child Development Training Consortium
2018 — 2019 Amendment # ' __to Instructional Agreement # 18-19- 2620

Amendment to the Instructional Agreement for the period September 1, 2018, to June 30, 2019, between the
Yosemite Community College District, Child Development Training Consortium (YCCD/CDTC) and the
Chabot-Las Positas Community College District for Las Positas College (CONTRACTOR).
In consideration of the performance of the terms of the Instructional Agreement in a satisfactory manner, the
YCCD/CDTC agrees to pay the CONTRACTOR a revised amount not to exceed $ 18,462.50 .
This amount includes Amended Instructional Units (A) and (if applicable) Contingent Instructional Units (B).

The 2018-2019 Approved Funding amount in (A) is accessible to contactor upon execution of Agreement.

Summary of Instructional Units: # of Units Funding Amount
Number of jnitial enrolled units to generate at $25.00 per unit: 600 $15,000.00
Number of additional enrolled units to generate at $25.00 per unit: 138.5 $3,462.50

Total Amended Instructional Units and Approved Funding 738.5 $18,462.50

A: Total 2018 - 2019 Approved Funding: $18,462.50

Summary of Contingent Units (Provision for additional funds, if applicable):

The YCCD/CDTC agrees to activate Contingent Units with
(CONTRACTOR) to provide additional amended funds not to exceed , IN THE EVENT
FUNDS BECOME AVAILABLE THROUGH CDTC. CDTC will contact contractor to activate the
CONTINGENCY portion of this amendment upon availability of funds. If funds in Section B do not become
available, Section A funds remain as amended above.

# of Units Funding Amount
Number of contingent units to generate at $25.00 per unit upon
CDTC's notification to contractor:
B: Total Contingent Instructional Funds:
Total Amended Approved and Contingent Funding (if applicable): $18,462.50

Al final reports and invoices are due no later than June 30, 2019. Except as amended herein, all terms and conditions
of the original Instructional Agreement shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

Agreed to this day of , 20 . For questions, call (209) 548-5721.

AGREED TO BY:

Contractor Authorizing Signature:

Printed Name of Person Signing and Title: | Doug Roberts, Vice Chancellor, Business Services

Date: ‘

Yosemite Community College District:

Authorizing Signature:

Printed Name of Person Signing and Title: | Susan C. Yeager, Vice Chancellor/Fiscal Services, YCCD

Date:

Return two Amendments to Instructional Agreement with original signatures to:
Child Development Training Consortium, P.O. Box 3603, Modesto, CA 95352

For CDTC Use Only

Date Received: From D.O.: To Contractor:




